3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER El | ECR-19-011631 240002019 | FZ | RK
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T feR 20°010877 o T T
G ECR-20-0155606 02NOV2020 | JWC | TE
2150034-1 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL Gl | ECR-23-183694 veAU62023 | F1 | RK
2150034-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150034-1 G ool Tue MECHANICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150034-7 G TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150034-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.79 mm [.110] § T T - T 2119641 -1 "EED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
- (N 2119082-9 CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPL Rt to (@ E N R R 20797641 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
N - | N 2119083 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 47D
R 2119580 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- -] - 2844940 -3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S N N O A U O 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 ﬁ%
- 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES RECEPTACLE WITH LATCH TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES RECEPTACLE WITH LATCH T T e e .
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=LI| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ ——=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R I T 7553530 1GUIDE PIN ROLDDOWN 75
5.20-5.90 mm [.205-. 232 IN] 2. 16-3.43 mm [.085-.135 IN] 5.20-5.90 mm [.205- 232 IN] 2.16-3.43 mm [.085-. 135 IN]J _ 1 | | 1 1901680-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINAL 114-505? TERMINAL A - |REF|REF|REF|RE 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
L] L :
éEEH%\&?%N éEEH%?&?%N N ERERERE 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
- R 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINALS APPUEDA TERMINALS APPUEDA - 1 1 1 1 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-2 222 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
TEwiiiilwAL TE7EJ¥SifL T57EJ§ngL T37E;ygNﬁL Ti;gg?gNﬁL TEwi;jg%?L TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL T NEEE ELEIES 4G TDENTIFICATION 5
170342-2 170031 -1 170031-2 170031-3 - c | ¢ 22 f;g?g;?l iéiégéWBRIXEéMTEALROHS) co 188 22
1700315 11700311 1170031 -2 2 1700311 [ T I ’
-2l 222 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-4 4| 4] s 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2l 222 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 56
WIRE LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT A - [ 2 2 [ 0018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [INCH] 2= | REFERENCE SETTING - ? ? ? ? 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2.00mm? 1 454+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 3.3 . 50mm? 1 .354/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 6 3 - 1 1 1 1 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
|, 25mm? 1 .35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 6.3 - ] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
0. 85mm? 1.19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 71 /3N - w w w w [-1752354-0 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 50
8\ 0.50mm? 1 12+4/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 8.9 $WARNITNG - 1 2 w 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
R 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R EETEE S0 o B
|!vi!| SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B N 51196555 APPUCM{)R SASIC ASSEMBLY. EF 16
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO R 180351 7-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 4 4
Zﬁx ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - I 1803602~ 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
PROPFR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS -1 818|838 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2l 2122 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
STORAGE OF APPLLICATOR. -l 2121212 21680837 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - [ 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. -2l 2122 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE — Lyt TN PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 4
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 21212 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I NEEE 1803297 - | DRAG 50
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S S A Y 1901259-9 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-4 | 4| 4] 4 1-2079383-1 SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M6 X 12) (I
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T T 32106419 SPACER 6
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - w | | 1 1752360~ SPACER, HOLD-DOWN |3
Zﬁ: THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. Zﬁ: - N 240833-7 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS T - - 0
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO N ] 690482 -3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY T T[22 1 1 1333019-7 ANVIL. COMBINATION 3
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO : - -
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS. AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION ] W L 1-2217206-3 | BLADE, SLUG I
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR - N 1-240641-2 SPACER 5
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER T T T 5380112 SL0CK CRINPER SPACER A
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC :
APPLICATION. N 22 | w 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
‘z;‘ - N 455888 -8 SPACER. CRIMPER ?
WIRE SIZE 0.50mm2 1S NOT RECOMMENDED BY APPLICATOR PRODUCT ENGINEERING. NTTZ T2 11 P ETVIE I CRIMPER. WIRE PREWIUW 1
~T9-72[-71|-2|-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION e
TS TR BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 09JANZOT? — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C i CHEN TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
C@XI 09JANZ20T?2 C)?/ZE? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 09JANZ2O1?2 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Do T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i . APPLICATION SPEC i
(Pocific version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) maige & a |- S R o
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150034 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVG}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e e O CCED TYPE

| MECHANTCAL

— 15.06£0.95

- }

fW ( ﬁ |

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SEITTING POSTTITON

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

DWCN_CHEN Do IRienTe :@ TE Connectivity
CHSK_XI 09JAN2OT2 — > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
APVD 09JAN2OT 2 | NaME
L.CRUZ Ocean End Feed
A0mm STROKE A40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I ON oPLC & FRODNCT SPEC Applicator
S Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéiti -
o (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oty © e : I
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT _ A‘ 00779 @:2150034
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F pop D OFA REVG}

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150034- G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150034-7 G FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
T7-2150034-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] -
INoUL]4.57 mm [.180] § -] 21190829 CAM. SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPL O INSTRUCTIONS ) R 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
408-35043
N - | 1] 2119083~ | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | 2119580- | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - P8AAGA0-3 AR FEED MODULE 2?38
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER . FLAT, REG M8 197
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES RECEPTACLE WITH LATCH TERMINAL NAME: 250 SERIES RECEPTACLE WITH LATCH : 1 l 6892923;8*0*76 E;gwéwggﬁmgmi 3.0 X 14.0 Hg
~ ~ - - - :
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 7503537 GUIDE PLN.HOLDDOWN 75
5. 20-5.90 mm [.205-.232 IN] 2 16-3.43 mm [.085-.135 IN] 5.20-5.90 mm [.205-.232 IN] 2 16-3.43 mm [.085-.135 IN] T S0l en0 GUIDE 71N HOLDDOWN 74
AL B R /N ~[REF[REF| 994970-2  [COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
APPLICATION APPLICATION
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION - 1 1 211964172 FEED CAM, AIR FEED W 52
-] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\ TERMINALS APPLIED /\ - 2119653-2 | FEED CAM. POST FEED 47
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL — ] 211965576 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 4]
1700321 1700322 1700325 1703421 1703421 1703422 ] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
70347 70031~ 70031 7003123 N 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
170031-5 1-170031 -1 1-170031-2 2-170031- 1 R 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
2-170031-2 4-170031-2 170032-4 R 18036074 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
-2 ]2 P-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740- 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT /4\ B A 168078 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIT/E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - W | 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 60
2 00mm? | 45¢/-0.05 [.057+/- . 002] 3 | 50mm? | 354/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 6.3 2]z 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 08
0 85mm? 1 19+4/-0 .05 [ 047+/- 0071 T ] - 2 2 2W68083*3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 >< 120 56
g\ 0.50mm2 1.12+/-0.05 [.044+/-.002] 8.9 - | 2|2 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 ]2 9869658 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG. RoHS M3.5 572
*WARNING -] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL 3N | ! ]| 1-1752354-0 | STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 50
M!ﬂ SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L Y 18025-9 oCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO Ll el T R jj?
Zﬁ: RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS He CRIMP TOOLING. ReErFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOK - 18| 8 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
leUH%m>wmmmDIMTMUWMSWMTFm<xMNWG LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S O SLEUEER SR, SHT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 k c0 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. : -2 ]2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
Lfl -] 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. I 1-2168083-> | 5CR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 A 30 29
-] 1752371-3 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE 2/
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -2 ]2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION P 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T 18032071 ARG >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
-2 ]2 1901259-5 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
Zﬁ: TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . R 3-240641-9 SPACER 16
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER P 17523601 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - T 240833-2 PLATE, REAR SHEAR | ]
A SR T 0
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT.
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS (N I I 690482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A TE N ] 1333219-7 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, 1T HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING TO T T 5517506-3  [BLADE. SLUG 7
TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079(TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY ! ’
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO R 1-240641-7 SPACER 5
VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION - -
SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR L AN BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER NG 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC - 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER P
APPLICATION. NERERE 2-456408-9 | CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
‘ZX.WIMZSIZE 0.50mm2 IS NOT RECOMMENDED BY APPLICATOR PRODUCT ENGINEERING. 77200 SART NO DESCRIPTION I&gM
TS U8 NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 09JANZ2OT1? [ o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C i CHEN : TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
CHSK ‘1 09JAN2O12 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 09JANZ2O1?2 | NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION :
Do T Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 =k : :
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 72 of 4) AGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150034 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET OFA REVG}

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

FEED TYPE

MECHANTCAL

- i

— [, |]| I

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

D)

-
X

reeD SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

@ /|

e

S W

D)
e
STe

AMRRNTY

ﬁ
]

A\
©,

N

DETATL A
30 STROKE
Y\\ii¥\ | f 30mm STROKE
T BRlaNEcT 10 COANGE AND TE CoNTrOLL I NG ENG INELRING OReant oAt Ion" | DWN 09JAN2012 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. CCHEN (G TE COHH@CJHVW)/
CHSK ‘1 09JANZ01?2 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AWC:I FI<:: V/E R\S I<:>N SO o JES —1.5 A —
mm Wg&@gﬁ Ocean End Feed
e orrrn Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @I FRLICATION SPEC
PQST FEED PRE FEED AAAAAA . i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150034
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F pop 4 OFA REVG}

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



